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Title

The State of Russian
Science Today, I.
Lysenko's “Michurinist”
Genetics

Set of Six Offprints by
Viktor Hamburger

Set of six Offprintes by
Ross G. Harrison from
the Library of Johannes
Holtfreter

Genetics of Natural
Populations, XIII,
Recombination and
Variability in
Populations of
Drosophila
Pseudoobscura

Author

Dobzhansky,
Theodosius

Hamburger,
Viktor

Harrison,
Ross G

Dobzhansky,
Theodosius

Date

Note

1952 Reprinted from The
Bulletin of the Atomic
Scientists Vol. 1],
February 1952 First

separate edition. Offprint.

Original wrappers. *
1942 Reprinted from Various
Publishers. 1942-1975.
One inscribed, signed by
author, Stamps from H.L
Carson, Holtfreter, One
coauthored with Howard
L. Hamilton. First

separate edition. Offprint.

Original wrappers. *
1929 Reprinted from various
publishers, 1929-1940.
With ownership stamp of
Johannes Holtfreter. First

separate edition. Offprint.

Original Wrappers. *
1946 Reprinted from Genetics
31: 269-290, May 1946.
First separate edition.
Offprint. Original
Wrappers. *

Price

50.00

300.00

500.00

75.00



Opening of Origin of the
Species exhibit, British
Natural History Museum
with ticket for Prof. A]
Cain

Life Histories of Identical
Twins “B” and “J”

Broken run of The
Mendel Newsletter No.
1-11 and 15

Cain, A]

Muller, H.J.

Coleman,
William

1981

1925

1968

Invitation packet for the
opening of the Origin of
the Species Exhibit at the
British Museum of
Natural History by Sir
Andrew Huxley, with visit
by Her Majesty The
Queen accompanied by
His Royal Highness The
Duke of Edinburgh, ticket
for Prof. AJ Cain. Original
Wrappers. *

Life histories of the
famous Popenoe-Muller
pair. Mechanically
reproduced (mimeo?),
not on worldcat. With
stamp from the author H]J
Muller, Compliments of
the author ].T. Baldwin.
Ownership stamp. *

Broken run of The
Mendel Newsletter 1968-
1978. With articles by L.C.
Dunn, W. Coleman, G.E.
Allen, and others. With
note from JA Weir, “Dear
Ms. Williams, Thank you
very much for the Mendel
Newsletters 1-9 and for
placing me on the mailing
list. I find the information
interesting and useful.
Yours Sincerely, JA Weir”
Newsletters. Original
Wrappers. *

200.00

450.00

200.00



10

A Mendelian
Interpretation of
Vaiation that is
Apparently Continuous

Set of twenty offprints
by E.M. East 1910-1933

Set of four offprints by
C.W. Cotterman 1941-
1953

East,
Edward M.

East,
Edward M.

Cotterman,
C.W.

1910

1910

1941

American Naturalist,
1910. With stamp from
E.M East, and Karl Sax
Biological Laboratory.
East published
simultaneously and
independently a theory
essentialy identical to
Nilsson-Ehle Garrison-
Morton 245.1. The
“multiple factor” theory
advanced by Nilsson-Ehle
brought under the
Mendelian law cases
which, by their extreme
variability of inheritance,
might be considered
exceptions to it.First
separate edition. Offprint.
Original Wrappers. *

Various publishers, 1910-
1933. With stamps from
EM East, Karl Sax
Biological Laboratory.
List of articles upon
request. First separate
edition. Offprint. Original
wrappers. *

Various publishers, 1941-
1953. With stamps from
J.T Baldwin Jr. “Relatives
and Human Genetic
Analysis,” “The
Biometrical Approach in
Human Genetics,”
“Regular Two-Allele and
Three-Allele Phenotype
Systems, Part [,” “Calculus
for Statistico-Genetics.”
First separate edition.
Offprint. Original
Wrappers. *

450.00

350.00

150.00



11

12

13

14

15

Set of four offprints by
S.J. Holmes 1914-1925

Biometric Standards for
Energy Requirements in
Human Nutrition

The Osmotic
Concentration of the Sap
of the leaves of
Mangrove Trees

Variation in the
Percentage of Takes and
The Growth Energy of
Transplanted Tumors

Sur Les Causes D'Une
Disjonction Non Typique
Des Hybrides Du Genre
Aquilegia

Holmes, S.J.

Harris, J.
Arthur,
Francis G.
Benedict

Harris, J.
Arthur, John
V. Lawrence

Fleisher,
Moyer S.

Skalinska,
Marja

1914

1919

1917

1914

1928

Various publishers, 1914-
1925. With stamps from
EM East and Karl Sax
Biological Laboratory.
“Age and Area in Relation
to Extinction,” “The Life
of Isolated Larval Muscle
Cells,” “Are Recessive
characters Due to Loss?”
“Unit Characters” First
separate edition. Offprint.
Original wrappers. *

Reprinted from The
Scientific Monthly 1919.
Stamp from ]JT Baldwin,
Jr. First separate edition.
Offprint. Original
wrappers. *

Reprinted from Biological
Bulletin Vol. XXXIII, No. 3,
March 1917. Stamp from
JT Baldwin Jr. First
Separate Edition.
Offprint. Original
Wrappers. *

Reprinted from
Zeitschrift fur
Krebsforschung 14 bd, 1
Heft. First separate
edition. Offprint. Original
Wrappers. *

Reprinted from Acta
Societatis Botanicorum
Poloniae, Vol. V. Nr. 2.
1928. With Stamp from
William Campbell Steere
and ]JT Baldwin, Jr. First
separate edition. Offprint.
Original Wrappers. *

125.00

45.00

35.00

50.00

40.00



16

17

18

19

20

Mating Behavior Within
the Genus Drosophila
(Diptera)

Mating Behavior Within
the Genus Drosophila
(Diptera)

The Osmotic
Concentration and
Electrical Conductivity
of the Tissue Fluids of
Ligneous and
Herbaceous Plants

Heredity, Variation, and
the Appearance of
Diversity during the
Vegetative Reproduciton
of Arcella Dentata

Apparent
Dedifferentiation of
Nerve Cells of the
Human Brain as a Result
of Prolonged Starvation

Spieth,
Herman T.

Spieth,
Herman T.

Harris, J.
Arthur, Ross
Aiken
Gortner,
John V.
Lawrence

Hegner, RW.

Andrew,
Warrent

1952

1952

1921

1919

1940

Bulletin of the American
Museum of Natural
History Volume 99,
Article 7, 1952. Stamp
from Hampton L. Carson.
First separate edition.
Offprint. Original
Wrappers. *

Bulletin of the American
Museum of Natural
History Volume 99,
Article 7, 1952.
Monogram of AJ Carson.
First separate edition.
Offprint. Original
Wrappers. *

Reprinted from the
Journal of Physical
Chemistry Vol. 25, pp.
122-146, February 1921.
Stamp from JT Baldwin,
Jr. First Separate Edition.
Offprint. Original
Wrappers. *

Reprinted from Genetics
4:95-150, March 19109.
Stamp of JT Baldwin Jr.
First Separate Edition.
Offprint. Original
Wrapper. *

Reprinted from Archives
of Neurology and
Psychology June 1940,
Vol. 43, pp. 1188-1194.
Stamp of Lester W. Sharp.
First separate edition.
Offprint. Original
Wrappers. *

55.00

55.00

45.00

45.00

50.00



21

22

23

24

25

The Fourth Reynold A
Spaeth Memorial
Lecture: Genetics and
Development

Animals and Man: The
Romanes Lecture for
1984-5

The Discriminitive
Ability of the Painted
Turtle

A Revision of the Genera
With Microscleres
Included or
Provisionally Included,
In the Family
Axinellidae, with
Descriptions made of
some Australian Species,
Part II.

Der Neo-Lamarckismus
und seine Beziehungen
zum Darinismus

Goldschmidt
, Richard

Rothschild,
Miriam

Casteel, D.B.

Hallmann,
E.F.

Wettstein,
Richard von

1932

1986

1911

1916

1903

Reprinted from The
Biological Bulletin Vol.
LXIII, No. 3, December
1932. First Separate
Edition. Offprint. Original
Wrappers. *

The Romanes Lecture for
1984-5. Clarendon Press,
Oxford. 1986. Note laid
in. Inscribed presentation
copy, signed by author.
First separate edition.
Original wrappers. *

Reprinted from The
Journal of Animal
Behavior January-
February, 1911, Vol. I, No.
I,pp. 1-28. Inscribed with
stamp from E.N. Harvey.
First separate edition.
Offprint. Original
Wrappers. *

Reprinted from the
Proceedings of the
Linnean Society of New
South Wales, 1916, Vol.
XLI, Part 3, September
27™. First Separate
Edition. Offprint. Original
Wrappers. *

Vortrag in der
Allgemeinen Sitzung der
74.Versammlung
deutscher Naturforscher
und Aerzte, in Karlsbad
am 26 Sept. 1902. First
separate edition. Offprint.
Original Wrappers. *

50.00

250.00

45.00

60.00

100.00



26 A Centenary Lecture: George, 1962 Reprinted from the 65.00
The Concept of Neville T. Proceedings of the
Homoeomorphy Geologists' Association,

Vol. 73, Part 1, 1962,
pages 9-64. “With the
author's compliments”
for Dr. A] Cain. First
separate edition. Offprint.
Original Wrappers. *

27  Two offprints by Hilda Geiringer, 1944 Various publishers, 1944- 150.00
Geiringer 1944-1945 Hilda 1945. “On the Probability
Theory of Linkage in
Mendelian Heredity,”
“Further Remarks on
Linkage Theory in
Mendelian Heredity.”
Stamp of Lester W. Sharp.
First separate edition.
Offprint. Original

Wrappers. *
28 Heredity in the Dog Dawson, 1937 Reprinted from United 45.00
W.M. States Department of

Agriculture Yearbook
Separate No. 1601. Stamp
from Karl Sax Biological
Laboratory and Edward
M. East Biological
Laboratory. First
separate edition. Offprint.
Original Wrappers. *

29 Sulla dstribuzione delle = Tommasi- 1887 Reprinted from Journal 250.00

acque nel sottosuolo Crudeli, de Micrographie, No. 5,
romano, e sulla Corrado Mai 1887. First separate
produzione naturale edition. Offprint. Original

della malaria wrappers. *



30 Ueber Vererbung und
Anpassung

31 Set of six offprints by
Calvin B. Bridges 1920-
1925

32 The Limitations and
Promises of Eugenics

33 Set of Eight Offprints by

Tze-Tuan Chen 1940-
1945

Goette,
Alexander

Bridges,
Calvin B.

Nabours,
Robert K.

Chen, Tze-
Tuan

1898

1920

1923

1940

Rede zum Antritt Des
Rectorats der Kaiser-
Wilhelms-Universitat
Strassburg. Ownership
signature of Hugo von
Buttel-Reepen. First
separate edition. Offprint.
Original Wrappers. *

Various publishers, 1920-
1925. List of articles
available upon request.
Stamps of JT Baldwin Jr.
and Franz Schrader. First
separate edition. Offprint.
Original Wrappers. *

Reprinted from the
Journal of Heredity
(Organ of the American
Genetic Association), Vol.
XIV, No. 6 September
1923. Stamps from Karl
Sax Laboratory and EM
East Laboratory. First
Separate Edition.
Offprint. Original
Wrappers. *

Various publishers 1940-
1945. List of articles
available on request.
Ownership Stamp from
Karl Sax Laboratory,
Lester W. Sharp, and
Franz Schrader. “With
Complements of T.T.
Chen.” First separate
edition. Offprint. Original
Wrappers. *

125.00

200.00

75.00

200.00



34

35

36

37

38

Set of Thirteen Offprints
by M. Demerec 1936-
1964

Descriptions of New
Species of Partula and a
Synonymic Catalogue of
the Genus

Two Offprints by
Dobzhansky 1951 &
1955

Set of Botany
Entomology Images,
USDA TV Package 210,
1-15

A Cytological
Demonstration of
“Genetic” Crossing Over

Demerec, M.

Hartman,

Wm. D.

Dobzhansky,
Theodosius

USDA

Darlington,
CD

1936

1885

1951

1950

1930

Various publishers 1936- 200.00
1945. List of articles
available on request.
Ownership stamps of
Harold H. Smith, LC Dunn.
First Separate Edition.
Offprint. Original
Wrappers. *

Reprinted from Natural 95.00
Science of Philadelphia
1885. First Separate
Edition. Offprint. Original
Wrappers. *

Various publishers 1951  85.00
and 1955.
“Chromatographic
Studies on Urinary
Excretion Patterns in
Monozygotic and
Dizygotic Twins, II.
Heritability of the
Excretion Rates of Certain
Substances”, “On Food
Preferences of Sympatric
Species of Drosophila.”
Ownership signature of
Franz Shrader. First
separate edition. Offprint.
Original Wrappers. *
USDA TV Package 210, 1-  60.00
15. Images of botany and
entomology research.
Original wrappers. *
Reprinted from 45.00
Proceedings of the Royal

Society, B, Vol. 107. 1930.
Ownership stamp of Karl

Sax Biological Laboratory.

First separate edition.

Offprint. Original

Wrappers. *



39

40

41

42

The Physical Instability
of Human Red Blood
Cells

Set of three offprints by
Viktor Hamburger 1944-
1984

Set of five offprints by
Dobzhansky 1960-1963

Place de la Reduction
chromatique et
alternance de phases
nucleaires dans le cycle
de Foraminiferes

Lovelock, J.E.

Hamburger,
Viktor

Dobzhansky,
Theodosius

Calvez, Jean
Le

1955

1944

1960

1946

Reprinted from The 45.00
Biochemical Journal Vol.
60, No. 4, pp. 692-696,
1955. Ownership stamp
of Robert H. Foote. First
separate edition. Offprint.
Original Wrappers. *
Various publishers 1944- 175.00
1984. Inscribed, signed

by author to H.L Carson.

“S.Ramon y Cajal, R.G.

Harrison, and the

Beginnings of

Neuroembryology” “Hilde
Mangold, Co-Discoverer

of the Organizer,” and

“The effects of Peripheral

Factors on the

Proliferation and

Differentiation in the

Spinal Cord of Chick

Embryos.” First separate

edition. Offprint. Original
Wrappers. *

Various Publishers 1960-
1963. List of articles
available on request. First
separate edition. Offprint.
Original Wrappers. *

150.00

Reprinted from Comptes  125.00
Rendus de I'Academie des
Sciences, 1946.

Marginalia and

ownership signature of

Franz Schrader. First

separate edition. Offprint.

Original Wrappers. *



43

44

45

46

47

Set of two offprints by
E.C. Macdowell, 1922

Experiments with Rats
on the Inheritance of
Training

Set of Seven offprints
from the library of Julian
Huxley 1915-1930

Present Theories of
Evolution and the
Problem of Adaptation

Characterization of Rat
Spermatocytes After
Plastic Embedding

Macdowell,
E.C.

Macdowell,
E.C.

Various

Caullery,
Maurice

Russell, L., B.
Frank

1922

1924

1915

1933

1978

Genetics 7,1922. “The
Influence of Alcohol on
The Fertility of White
Rats,” and “Alcoholism
and the Growth of White
Rats.” First separate
edition. Offprint. Original
Wrappers. *

Reprinted from Science,
March 28, 1924, Vol. LIX,
No. 1526, pages 302-303.
Stamp “With
Complements of E.
Carleton MacDowell”
Stamp of Orland E. White
and The Blandy
Experimental Farm. First

separate edition. Offprint.

Original Wrappers. *

Various publishers 1915-
1930. List of articles
available upon request.
Ownership stamp of
Julian Huxley. First

separate edition. Offprint.

Original Wrappers. *

The University of
Pennsylvania,
Philadelphia. 1933. The
Joseph Leidy Memorial
Lecture in Science. First

separate edition. Offprint.

Original Wrappers. *

Reprinted from Archives
of Andrology January
1978, p. 5-18. With
Original Electron
Microscopy prints. First

separate edition. Offprint.

Original Wrappers. *

125.00

50.00

350.00

75.00

150.00



48 Reproductive Physiology Dukelow, W.

49

of Primates

Set of Ten Offprints by
Ernst Mayr 1940-1989

Richard

Mayr, Ernst

1970

1940

Endocrine Research Unit,
Michigan State
University, 1970. Paper
presented at the
Conference for Zoo
Veterinarians, The
Kellogg Center for
Continuing Education.

Cover drawing by Joel Ito.

Ownership stamp of
Robert H. Foote. First
Separate Edition.
Offprint. Original
Wrappers. *

Various publishers 1940-
1989. List of articles
available on request.
Ownership stamp of H.L.
Carson. First separate
edition. Offprint. Original
Wrappers. *

50.00

450.00



