

Robinson Street Books 184 Robinson Street Binghamton, NY 13904 607-217-4328 <u>https://robinsonstreetbooks.com</u> <u>info@robinsonstreetbooks.com</u> List 35 New Arrivals: History of Science newly cataloged

Terms and conditions: all items are offered subject to prior sale. All items are offered subject to approval and may be returned for refund for any reason within 10 days of delivery. Scans of all items are available on request. Payment with order unless prior arrangement is made. Customers known to us and institutions may be billed. All New York residents must add appropriate Sales Tax.

All items are offered postpaid via media mail within USA, overseas and priority postage is extra and will be quoted. All autographs are guaranteed to be authentic and if found otherwise may be returned without time limit by original purchaser for full refund. Payment may be made via most major credit cards, Paypal, checks, Bank wire transfers. Email or call for further information. Scans available upon request

	Title	Author	Date	Note	Price
1	The State of Russian Science Today, I. Lysenko's "Michurinist" Genetics	Dobzhansky, Theodosius	1952	Reprinted from The Bulletin of the Atomic Scientists Vol. III, February 1952 First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. *	50.00
2	Set of Six Offprints by Viktor Hamburger	Hamburger, Viktor	1942	Reprinted from Various Publishers. 1942-1975. One inscribed, signed by author, Stamps from H.L Carson, Holtfreter, One coauthored with Howard L. Hamilton. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. *	300.00
3	Set of six Offprintes by Ross G. Harrison from the Library of Johannes Holtfreter	Harrison, Ross G	1929	Reprinted from various publishers, 1929-1940. With ownership stamp of Johannes Holtfreter. First separate edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	500.00
4	Genetics of Natural Populations, XIII, Recombination and Variability in Populations of Drosophila Pseudoobscura	Dobzhansky, Theodosius	1946	Reprinted from Genetics 31: 269-290, May 1946. First separate edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	75.00

5 Opening of Origin of the Cain, AJ Species exhibit, British Natural History Museum with ticket for Prof. AJ Cain

6 Life Histories of Identical Muller, H.J. Twins "B" and "J"

- 7 Broken run of The Coleman, Mendel Newsletter No. William 1-11 and 15
- 1981 Invitation packet for the 200.00 opening of the Origin of the Species Exhibit at the British Museum of Natural History by Sir Andrew Huxley, with visit by Her Majesty The Queen accompanied by His Royal Highness The Duke of Edinburgh, ticket for Prof. AJ Cain. Original Wrappers. \* Life histories of the 1925 450.00 famous Popenoe-Muller pair. Mechanically reproduced (mimeo?), not on worldcat. With stamp from the author HJ Muller, Compliments of the author J.T. Baldwin. Ownership stamp. \* 1968 Broken run of The 200.00 Mendel Newsletter 1968-1978. With articles by L.C. Dunn, W. Coleman, G.E. Allen, and others. With note from JA Weir, "Dear Ms. Williams, Thank you very much for the Mendel Newsletters 1-9 and for placing me on the mailing

list. I find the information interesting and useful. Yours Sincerely, JA Weir" Newsletters. Original

Wrappers. \*

8	A Mendelian Interpretation of Vaiation that is Apparently Continuous	East, Edward M.	1910	American Naturalist, 1910. With stamp from E.M East, and Karl Sax Biological Laboratory. East published simultaneously and independently a theory essentialy identical to Nilsson-Ehle Garrison- Morton 245.1. The "multiple factor" theory advanced by Nilsson-Ehle brought under the Mendelian law cases which, by their extreme variability of inheritance, might be considered exceptions to it.First separate edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	450.00
9	Set of twenty offprints by E.M. East 1910-1933	East, Edward M.	1910	Various publishers, 1910- 1933. With stamps from EM East, Karl Sax Biological Laboratory. List of articles upon request. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. *	350.00
10	Set of four offprints by C.W. Cotterman 1941- 1953	Cotterman, C.W.	1941	Various publishers, 1941- 1953. With stamps from J.T Baldwin Jr. "Relatives and Human Genetic Analysis," "The Biometrical Approach in Human Genetics," "Regular Two-Allele and Three-Allele Phenotype Systems, Part I," "Calculus for Statistico-Genetics." First separate edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	150.00

11	Set of four offprints by S.J. Holmes 1914-1925	Holmes, S.J.	1914	Various publishers, 1914- 1925. With stamps from EM East and Karl Sax Biological Laboratory. "Age and Area in Relation to Extinction," "The Life of Isolated Larval Muscle Cells," "Are Recessive characters Due to Loss?" "Unit Characters" First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. *	125.00
12	Biometric Standards for Energy Requirements in Human Nutrition	Harris, J. Arthur, Francis G. Benedict	1919	Reprinted from The Scientific Monthly 1919. Stamp from JT Baldwin, Jr. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. *	45.00
13	The Osmotic Concentration of the Sap of the leaves of Mangrove Trees	Harris, J. Arthur, John V. Lawrence	1917	Reprinted from Biological Bulletin Vol. XXXIII, No. 3, March 1917. Stamp from JT Baldwin Jr. First Separate Edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	35.00
14	Variation in the Percentage of Takes and The Growth Energy of Transplanted Tumors	Fleisher, Moyer S.	1914	Reprinted from Zeitschrift fur Krebsforschung 14 bd, 1 Heft. First separate edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	50.00
15	Sur Les Causes D'Une Disjonction Non Typique Des Hybrides Du Genre Aquilegia	Skalinska, Marja	1928	Reprinted from Acta Societatis Botanicorum Poloniae, Vol. V. Nr. 2. 1928. With Stamp from William Campbell Steere and JT Baldwin, Jr. First separate edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	40.00

16	Mating Behavior Within the Genus Drosophila (Diptera)	Spieth, Herman T.	1952	Bulletin of the American Museum of Natural History Volume 99, Article 7, 1952. Stamp from Hampton L. Carson. First separate edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	55.00
17	Mating Behavior Within the Genus Drosophila (Diptera)	Spieth, Herman T.	1952	Bulletin of the American Museum of Natural History Volume 99, Article 7, 1952. Monogram of AJ Carson. First separate edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	55.00
18	The Osmotic Concentration and Electrical Conductivity of the Tissue Fluids of Ligneous and Herbaceous Plants	Harris, J. Arthur, Ross Aiken Gortner, John V. Lawrence	1921	Reprinted from the Journal of Physical Chemistry Vol. 25, pp. 122-146, February 1921. Stamp from JT Baldwin, Jr. First Separate Edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	45.00
19	Heredity, Variation, and the Appearance of Diversity during the Vegetative Reproduciton of Arcella Dentata	Hegner, R.W.	1919	Reprinted from Genetics 4: 95-150, March 1919. Stamp of JT Baldwin Jr. First Separate Edition. Offprint. Original Wrapper. *	45.00
20	Apparent Dedifferentiation of Nerve Cells of the Human Brain as a Result of Prolonged Starvation	Andrew, Warrent	1940	Reprinted from Archives of Neurology and Psychology June 1940, Vol. 43, pp. 1188-1194. Stamp of Lester W. Sharp. First separate edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	50.00

21	The Fourth Reynold A Spaeth Memorial Lecture: Genetics and Development	Goldschmidt , Richard	1932	Reprinted from The Biological Bulletin Vol. LXIII, No. 3, December 1932. First Separate Edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	50.00
22	Animals and Man: The Romanes Lecture for 1984-5	Rothschild, Miriam	1986	The Romanes Lecture for 1984-5. Clarendon Press, Oxford. 1986. Note laid in. Inscribed presentation copy, signed by author. First separate edition. Original wrappers. *	250.00
23	The Discriminitive Ability of the Painted Turtle	Casteel, D.B.	1911	Reprinted from The Journal of Animal Behavior January- February, 1911, Vol. I, No. I,pp. 1-28. Inscribed with stamp from E.N. Harvey. First separate edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	45.00
24	A Revision of the Genera With Microscleres Included or Provisionally Included, In the Family Axinellidae, with Descriptions made of some Australian Species, Part II.	Hallmann, E.F.	1916	Reprinted from the Proceedings of the Linnean Society of New South Wales, 1916, Vol. XLI, Part 3, September 27 <sup>th</sup> . First Separate Edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	60.00
25	Der Neo-Lamarckismus und seine Beziehungen zum Darinismus	Wettstein, Richard von	1903	Vortrag in der Allgemeinen Sitzung der 74. Versammlung deutscher Naturforscher und Aerzte, in Karlsbad am 26 Sept. 1902. First separate edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	100.00

26	A Centenary Lecture: The Concept of Homoeomorphy	George, Neville T.	1962	Reprinted from the Proceedings of the Geologists' Association, Vol. 73, Part 1, 1962, pages 9-64. "With the author's compliments" for Dr. AJ Cain. First separate edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	65.00
27	Two offprints by Hilda Geiringer 1944-1945	Geiringer, Hilda	1944	Various publishers, 1944- 1945. "On the Probability Theory of Linkage in Mendelian Heredity," "Further Remarks on Linkage Theory in Mendelian Heredity." Stamp of Lester W. Sharp. First separate edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	150.00
28	Heredity in the Dog	Dawson, W.M.	1937	Reprinted from United States Department of Agriculture Yearbook Separate No. 1601. Stamp from Karl Sax Biological Laboratory and Edward M. East Biological Laboratory. First separate edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	45.00
29	Sulla dstribuzione delle acque nel sottosuolo romano, e sulla produzione naturale della malaria	Tommasi- Crudeli, Corrado	1887	Reprinted from Journal de Micrographie, No. 5, Mai 1887. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. *	250.00

30	Ueber Vererbung und Anpassung	Goette, Alexander	1898	Rede zum Antritt Des Rectorats der Kaiser- Wilhelms-Universitat Strassburg. Ownership signature of Hugo von Buttel-Reepen. First separate edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	125.00
31	Set of six offprints by Calvin B. Bridges 1920- 1925	Bridges, Calvin B.	1920	Various publishers, 1920- 1925. List of articles available upon request. Stamps of JT Baldwin Jr. and Franz Schrader. First separate edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	200.00
32	The Limitations and Promises of Eugenics	Nabours, Robert K.	1923	Reprinted from the Journal of Heredity (Organ of the American Genetic Association), Vol. XIV, No. 6 September 1923. Stamps from Karl Sax Laboratory and EM East Laboratory. First Separate Edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	75.00
33	Set of Eight Offprints by Tze-Tuan Chen 1940- 1945	Chen, Tze- Tuan	1940	Various publishers 1940- 1945. List of articles available on request. Ownership Stamp from Karl Sax Laboratory, Lester W. Sharp, and Franz Schrader. "With Complements of T.T. Chen." First separate edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	200.00

34	Set of Thirteen Offprints by M. Demerec 1936- 1964	Demerec, M.	1936	Various publishers 1936- 1945. List of articles available on request. Ownership stamps of Harold H. Smith, LC Dunn. First Separate Edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	200.00
35	Descriptions of New Species of Partula and a Synonymic Catalogue of the Genus	Hartman, Wm. D.	1885	Reprinted from Natural Science of Philadelphia 1885. First Separate Edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	95.00
36	Two Offprints by Dobzhansky 1951 & 1955	Dobzhansky, Theodosius	1951	Various publishers 1951 and 1955. "Chromatographic Studies on Urinary Excretion Patterns in Monozygotic and Dizygotic Twins, II. Heritability of the Excretion Rates of Certain Substances", "On Food Preferences of Sympatric Species of Drosophila." Ownership signature of Franz Shrader. First separate edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	85.00
37	Set of Botany Entomology Images, USDA TV Package 210, 1-15	USDA	1950	USDA TV Package 210, 1- 15. Images of botany and entomology research. Original wrappers. *	60.00
38	A Cytological Demonstration of "Genetic" Crossing Over	Darlington, CD	1930	Reprinted from Proceedings of the Royal Society, B, Vol. 107. 1930. Ownership stamp of Karl Sax Biological Laboratory. First separate edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	45.00

39	The Physical Instability of Human Red Blood Cells	Lovelock, J.E.	1955	Reprinted from The Biochemical Journal Vol. 60, No. 4, pp. 692-696, 1955. Ownership stamp of Robert H. Foote. First separate edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	45.00
40	Set of three offprints by Viktor Hamburger 1944- 1984	Hamburger, Viktor	1944	Various publishers 1944- 1984. Inscribed, signed by author to H.L Carson. "S.Ramon y Cajal, R.G. Harrison, and the Beginnings of Neuroembryology" "Hilde Mangold, Co-Discoverer of the Organizer," and "The effects of Peripheral Factors on the Proliferation and Differentiation in the Spinal Cord of Chick Embryos." First separate edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	175.00
41	Set of five offprints by Dobzhansky 1960-1963	Dobzhansky, Theodosius	1960	Various Publishers 1960- 1963. List of articles available on request. First separate edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	150.00
42	Place de la Reduction chromatique et alternance de phases nucleaires dans le cycle de Foraminiferes	Calvez, Jean Le	1946	Reprinted from Comptes Rendus de l'Academie des Sciences, 1946. Marginalia and ownership signature of Franz Schrader. First separate edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	125.00

43	Set of two offprints by E.C. Macdowell, 1922	Macdowell, E.C.	1922	Genetics 7, 1922. "The Influence of Alcohol on The Fertility of White Rats," and "Alcoholism and the Growth of White Rats." First separate edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	125.00
44	Experiments with Rats on the Inheritance of Training	Macdowell, E.C.	1924	Reprinted from Science, March 28, 1924, Vol. LIX, No. 1526, pages 302-303. Stamp "With Complements of E. Carleton MacDowell" Stamp of Orland E. White and The Blandy Experimental Farm. First separate edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	50.00
45	Set of Seven offprints from the library of Julian Huxley 1915-1930	Various	1915	Various publishers 1915- 1930. List of articles available upon request. Ownership stamp of Julian Huxley. First separate edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	350.00
46	Present Theories of Evolution and the Problem of Adaptation	Caullery, Maurice	1933	The University of Pennsylvania, Philadelphia. 1933. The Joseph Leidy Memorial Lecture in Science. First separate edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	75.00
47	Characterization of Rat Spermatocytes After Plastic Embedding	Russell, L., B. Frank	1978	Reprinted from Archives of Andrology January 1978, p. 5-18. With Original Electron Microscopy prints. First separate edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	150.00

48	Reproductive Physiology of Primates	Dukelow, W. Richard	1970	Endocrine Research Unit, Michigan State University, 1970. Paper presented at the Conference for Zoo Veterinarians, The Kellogg Center for Continuing Education. Cover drawing by Joel Ito. Ownership stamp of Robert H. Foote. First Separate Edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	50.00
49	Set of Ten Offprints by Ernst Mayr 1940-1989	Mayr, Ernst	1940	Various publishers 1940- 1989. List of articles available on request. Ownership stamp of H.L. Carson. First separate edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. *	450.00